

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

DOCKETED
USNRC

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD V 13 A11:13

In the Matter of)
DUKE POWER COMPANY, et al.)
(Catawba Nuclear Station,)
Units 1 and 2))

Docket Nos. 50-413 OL
50-414 OL

APPLICANTS' PROPOSED TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

Duke Power Company, et al. (Applicants) hereby move that the changes attached hereto be made to the transcript of the "foreman override" hearing in this proceeding, in order to correct material errors. The hearing sessions on this aspect of the proceeding were held October 9-12, 1984. Applicants request that the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board issue an order directing that the evidentiary record be amended to incorporate said changes.

Respectfully submitted,

J. Michael McGarry III / *AWC*

J. Michael McGarry, III
Anne W. Cottingham
Mark S. Calvert
BISHOP, LIBERMAN, COOK,
PURCELL & REYNOLDS
1200 Seventeenth Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 857-9833

Albert V. Carr, Jr.
DUKE POWER COMPANY
P.O. Box 33189
Charlotte, N.C. 28242
(704) 373-2570

November 9, 1984

8411130589 841109
PDR ADOCK 05000413
T PDR

DS03

TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

Tuesday, October 9, 1984

<u>Transcript Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Corrections</u>
13,043	line 11	change "Guard" to "Garde"
13,043	line 11	change "Governor's" to "Government"
13,043	line 12	change "project" to "Project"
13,044	line 2	change "Malcom" to "Malcolm"
13,044	line 2	change "Ann" to "Anne"
13,044	line 5	change "as suggested" to "a suggestive"
13,044	line 16	change "assigned" to "designed"
13,045	line 6	change "Applicant's" to "Applicants"
13,045	line 10	change "Applicant" to "Applicants"
13,046	line 3	change "Applicant's" to "Applicants'"
13,047	line 4	change "within" to "using"
13,047	line 9	change "Applicant" to "Applicants"
13,047	line 25	change "groud" to "ground"
13,048	line 1	change "notice" to "know"
13,048	line 1	change "an" to "had"
13,049	lines 11 & 12	change "McGerry" to "McGarry"
13,050	line 5	change "reactions" to "reaction is"
13,050	line 6	change "or" to "are"
13,051	line 2	change "involve" to "involves"
13,051	line 17	change "applicant's" to "Applicants'"

13,051	lines 20 & 21	change "Applicant's" to "Applicants'"
13,052	line 20	change "Are" to "Were"
13,052	line 25	change "Applicant's" to "Applicants'"
13,053	line 14	change "then" to "that"
13,053	line 15	change "Applicant's" to "Applicants'"
13,053	line 20	change "Intervener's" to "Intervenors'"
13,053	line 21	change "Mikowlowski" to "Michalowski"
13,056	line 4	change "same" to "sample"
13,057	line 10	change "initial partial" to "partial initial"
13,058	line 2	change "persuasiveness" to "a pervasive"
13,059	line 2	change "chose," to "chose, and"
13,059	line 3	change "limitations, various" to "limitations of various"
13,062	line 4	change "ascertain" to "assertion"
13,062	line 13	change "Applicant's" to "Applicants'"
13,064	line 1	change "anology" to "analogy"
13,064	line 21	change "invesctives" to "invectives"
13,065	line 5	change "ripe" to "rife"
13,065	line 6 & 7	change "effecting" to "affecting"
13,068	line 23	change "work" to "of work"
13,069	line 17	change "on-supervisory" to "non- supervisory"
13,069	line 25	change "Calloway" to "Callaway"
13,070	line 11	change "coolant" to "cooler"
13,071	line 25	change "will result in" to "so resulted"

13,072	line 1	change "filing" to "finding"
13,072	line 2	change "identified are" to "identified and are"
13,072	line 2	change "Calloway" to "Callaway"
13,072	line 15	change "supposition" to "proposition"
13,074	line 12	change "supervisors" to "supervisors'"
13,074	line 25	change "overrode" to "override"
13,075	line 1	change "desfine" to "define"
13,075	line 22	change "point. Least" to "point, missed"
13,075	line 25	change "Applicant's" to "Applicants"
13,076	line 1	change "I" to "In"
13,085	line 11	change "submissions" to "depositions"
13,085	line 15	change "December" to "September"
13,087	line 9	change "adjoining" to "joining"
13,093	line 15	change "individual's" to "individuals'"
13,095	line 6	change "by" to "as"
13,095	line 7	change "Applicant's" to "Applicants"
13,095	line 23	change "majoratively" to "perjoratively"
13,097	line 19	change "applicant's" to "Applicants"
13,097	line 23	change "impeaching" to "to impeach"
13,097	line 23	change "tueir" to "their"
13,098	line 8	change "institute" to "in situ"
13,099	line 1	change "andgeneral" to "and general"
13,099	line 15	change "roblems" to "problems"

13,099	line 24	change "emidence" to "evidence"
13,099	line 25	change "culcable" to "culpable"
13,100	line 25	change "saw" to "sought"
13,101	line 8	change "turnover system" to "system turnover"
13,103	line 12	change "ncessary" to "necessary"
13,107	line 24	change "at" to "of"
13,110	line 6	change "under my" to "underlying"
13,113	line 3	change "alternate" to "ultimate"
13,120	line 6	change "record" to "public record"
13,120	line 23	change "area" to "issue"
13,128	line 15	change "84" to "in core"
13,131	line 10	change "sponsoring" to "sponsor"
13,131	line 17	change "Ed" to "A."
13,133	line 1	change "Mallsen" to "Malssen"
13,133	line 21	add "personnel" before "concern"
13,134	line 4	change "craft" to "actions"
13,134	line 14	change "introduce" to "interview"
13,135	line 21	change "Applicant's" to "Applicants'"
13,136	line 9	change "identification.)" to "identification and received in evidence.)"
13,137	line 2	change "Applicant's" to "Applicants'"
13,137	line 9	change "identification.)" to "identification and received in evidence.)"
13,138	line 13	change "Identification.)" to "identification and received in evidence.)"

13,142	line 16	delete "MR. MCGARRY:"
13,144	line 24	change "identification.)" to "identification and received in evidence.)"
13,146	line 17	change "supplement" to "supplemental"
13,150	line 12	change "you heard" to "Mr. Uryc and"
13,156	line 6	change "T.O. MILLS" to "T.D. MILLS"
13,156	line 15	change "J.P. SHROPSHIRE" to "J.C. SHROPSHIRE"
13,156	line 19	change "resumes" to "resume"
13,157	line 23	change "mitht" to "might"
13,158	line 4	change "Applicant's" to "Applicants"
13,158	line 6	change "or" to "for"
13,160	line 3	change "anyway" to "any way"
13,161	line 20 & 21	change "Federal laws involving" to "much of the testimony and"
13,162	line 6	change "aren't" to "are"
13,165	line 23	change "Applicant's competence" to "Applicants' confidence"
13,171	line 2	change "onthis" to "on this"
13,174	line 22	change "Brownley" to "Brownlee"
13,175	line 2	change "Brownley" to "Brownlee"
13,175	line 11	change "Griffin" to "Griffith"
13,191	line 6	change "their pass" to "interpass"
13,194	line 13	change "waived" to "weighed"
13,202	line 15	Change "Three" to "Seven"
13,204	line 10	change "Hammer" to "Hamrick"

13,205	line 24	change "indcate" to "indicate"
13,215	line 12	change "tothe" to "to the"
13,217	line 7	change "request the Director for" to "requested directed"
13,224	line 10	change "dick" to "Dick"
13,225	line 22	change "in tend" to "intend"
13,227	line 7	change "foremen" to "foreman"
13,228	line 13	change "was" to "were"
13,229	line 7	change "were in" to "were on"
13,229	line 11	change "inter est" to "interest"
13,229	line 11	change "'81timeframe" to "'81 timeframe"
13,232	line 23	change "Owens" to "Owen"
13,238	line 12	change "thing" to "thinking"
13,238	line 14	change "Al" to "All"
13,238	line 16	change "mar king" to "marking"
13,243	line 20	change "Alton" to "Arlon"
13,254	line 10	change "are survey" to "are in survey"
13,259	line 2	change "3-1" to "III-1"
13,259	line 4	change "4-1" to "IV-1"
13,259	line 5	change "6-1" to "VI-1"
13,259	line 10	change "8-1" to "VIII-1"
13,264	line 17	change "tht" to "that"
13,273	line 24	change "vacuum" to "backing"
13,274	line 4	change "vacuum" to "backing"
13,280	line 25	change "Hollis" to "Hollins"

13,281	line 17	change "company" to "prior"
13,283	line 6	change "Hollis" to "Hollins"
13,283	line 9	change "the" to "a"
13,289	line 16	change "i" to "I"
13,293	line 15	change "htere" to "there"
13,293	line 24	change "thatconcept" to "that concept"
13,296	line 8	change "youthat" to "you that"
13,296	line 20	change "th rough" to "through"
13,297	line 10	change "thebasis" to "the basis"
13,298	line 8	change "controll" to "control"
13,299	line 20	change "bythe" to "by the"
13,301	line 9	change "document" to "documents"
13,301	line 12	change "tothe" to "to the"
13,301	line 14	change "ha-e" to "have"
13,301	line 20	change "year" to "hear"
13,304	line 1	change "Xeroxed tomorrow" to "Xeroxed by tomorrow"
13,306	line 5	change "of issues" to "of the issues"
13,308	line 5 & 25	change "Applicant" to "Applicants"

TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 10, 1984

<u>Transcript Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Correction</u>
13,314	line 3	Separate "commentsand" into "comments and"
13,315	lines 24, 25	Change Hollis to Hollins
13,316	line 15	Change Hollis to Hollins
13,320	line 7	Add "would" after "witness"
13,320	line 10	Add "to" after "explain"
13,320	line 14	Add "testify" after "to"
13,324	lines 14 & 17	Change Bo to Beau
13,324	line 25	Change "ludricons" to "ludicrous"
13,327	line 15	Change "weld" to "welding"
13,328	line 17	Insert "to" before "devise"
13,337	line 17	Change "positiolln" to "position"
13,340	line 9	Change "advesary" to "adversary"
13,340	line 17 & 23	Change "advasary" to "adversary"
13,341	line 13	Change "prospective" to "perspective"
13,342	line 13	Change "perrogative" to "prerogative"
13,343	line 9	Change "employee" to "employ"
13,345	line 6	Change "conference" to "confidence"
13,347	line 18	Change "appiance" to "affiants"
13,380	line 4	Change "worse" to "worst"
13,393	line 6	Change "hole" to "hold"

13,404	line 20	Change "factual" to "factual"
13,404	line 21	Change "containes" to "contains"
13,404	line 22	Change Davidson to Davison
13,405	line 3	Change Davis to Davison
13,407	line 13	Change "targetted" to "targeted"
13,407	line 25	Change "hightly" to "highly"
13,408	line 5	Change "cricial" to "crucial"
13,408	line 23	Change Davidson to Davison
13,412	line 12	Change Davidson to Davison
13,412	line 17	Change Stropshire to Shropshire
13,412	line 18	Change Davision to Davison
13,414	line 2 & 7	Change "advanced" to "advance"
13,414	line 24	Change "documentat" to "document"
13,415	line 21	Change "faceplates" to "base plates"
13,419	line 1	Change "cold" to "hold"
13,419	line 14	Change "youre" to "your"
13,423	line 8	Change "prlblem" to "problem"
13,430	line 8	Change "alroximatley" to "approximately"
13,434	line 21	Change "top" to "topic"
13,443	line 21	Change "systemens" to "systems"
13,473	line 18	Change "taping" to "making"
13,477	lines 12, 13, 17 & 25	The correct name is Kim VanDoorn
13,478	line 11	Insert "aware of the" before "entire"

13,478	line 14	Change VanDorn to VanDoorn
13,485	line 1	Change Michaelowski to Michalowski
13,490	line 4	Change "applicant's" to "applicants"
13,490	line 6	Change "juse" to "use"
13,490	line 7	Change "affect" to "effect"
13,490	line 8	Change "witnesses" to "witnesses'"
13,492	line 4	Change "the argue" to "we argue"
13,492	line 13	Change "employe" to "employ"
13,494	line 19	Change "wuld" to "would"
13,947	line 16	Change "melleturgical" to "metallurgical"
13,499	line 23	Change "metellurgical" to "metallurgical"
13,500	line 20	Change "parties" to "parties'"
13,502	lines 10, 11	Change "heated" to "heat of"
13,504	line 11	Change "results" to "result"
13,505	line 22	Change "metellurgical" to "metallurgical"
13,506	line 13	Change "anywhee" to "anywhere"
13,507	line 3	Change VanDorn to VanDoorn
13,507	line 25	Change "indiated" to "indicated"
13,508	line 21	Change "jut" to "just"
13,509	line 17	Change "heeded to do" to "he needed to do"
13,513	line 7	Change Dale to Dail
13,515	line 2	Change "comments" to "comment"

13,523	line 14	Change "attach of" to "attack on"
13,524	line 2	Change "stell" to "steel"
13,532	line 8	Change "inquires" to "inquiries"
13,536	line 3	Change "heated" to "heat of"
13,537	line 3	Change "complicance" to "compliance"
13,539	line 2	Change "have" to "has"
13,541	line 25	Insert "question" after "your"
13,544	line 25	Insert "this" after "at"
13,554	line 10	Change "It is" to "I have"
13,556	line 18	Change 8262 to A-262
13,557	line 17	Change "therefor" to "therefore"
13,559	line 4	Change "workmanship" to "workmanship"
13,561	line 13	Change "confronted" to "consulted"
13,568	line 1	Change "modern" to "moderate"
13,573	line 11	Change "back" to "backing"
13,573	line 14	Change "pole" to "pipe"
13,576	line 5	Change "collegiate" to "collegial"
13,577	line 8	Change "regardles" to "regardless"
13,578	line 19	Change "despositive" to "dispositive"
13,579	lines 10, 14 & 25	Change "dynameter" to "dynamometer"
13,579	line 13	Change "correcq" to "correct"
13,580	lines 16 & 24	Change dynameter to dynamometer
13,581	lines 4, 14, & 18	Change "dynameter" to "dynamometer"

13,584	line 25	Insert "us" after "requires"
13,588	line 14	Change "perview" to "purview"
13,588	line 19	Change "eas" to "were"
13,589	line 3	Change "rule" to "removal"
13,590	line 7	Insert "Witness Llewellyn"
13,595	line 2	Change "cocument" to "document"
13,595	line 7	Change "space" to "strikes"
13,600	line 14	Insert "them" after "asking"
13,606	line 9	Insert "enough" after "statistician"
13,609	line 25	Change "transgrannular" to "transgranular"
13,610	line 19	Change "intergrannual" to "intergranular"
13,611	line 18	Change "Intergrannual" to "Intergranular"
13,611	line 21	Change "intergrannular" to "intergranular"
13,613	line 22	Change "intergrannular" to "intergranular"
13,621	line 2	Change "to" to "may"
13,621	line 3	Change "rejoin" to "rebut"
13,624	line 11	Insert "that" after "support"
13,625	line 17	Insert "hear" after "will"
13,626	line 18	Change 36] to 361
13,628	line 5	Change Kruze to Kruse
13,629	line 12	Change "overgriding" to "overgrinding"

13,631	line 11	Change "A&I" to "ANI"
13,635	line 9	Change "wet" to "we"
13,639	line 12	Change the first "nucler" to "build"
13,639	line 23	Change "proper" to "properly"
13,648	line 24	Change Hirst to Hurst
13,651	line 20	Change "to" to "from"
13,655	line 23	Change "Gain" to "Again"
13,658	line 25	Change "foreman" to "foremen;" insert "to" after "foremen"
13,659	line 5	Change "errode" to "erode"
13,660	line 2	Change "patters" to "pattern"
13,661	line 13	Change "singed" to "signed"
13,662	line 1	Change "someewhat" to "somewhat"
13,662	line 17	Change "applicant's" to "applicants"
13,663	line 10	Change "trepediton" to "trepidation"
13,663	line 22	Change "No" to "No."
13,664	line 23	Change "Applicant's" to "Applicants"
13,668	line 7	Change really to "in the"
13,674	line 10	Change "ge" to "get"
13,675	line 12	Change Hollins' to Holland's
13,676	line 24	Change Dale to Dail
13,678	line 23	Change "intent" to "intense"
13,679	lines 15, 16	Change Dans to Dance
13,680	line 17	Insert "an" after "with"
13,681	line 6	Change Cobol to Coble; change "manage of" to "manager of"

13,684	line 20	Change "on" to "and"
13,687	line 13	Change "procedure" to "assumption"
13,687	line 25	Change "sed" to "used"
13,692	line 2	Change "No" to "yes"
13,702	line 16	Change Michaelowski to Michalowski
13,703	line 6	Change Michaelowski to Michalowski

CORRECTIONS TO
IN CAMERA TRANSCRIPT

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 11, 1984

<u>Transcript Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Corrections</u>
2003	line 11	change Coffin to Cauthen
2003	line 24	change "weld" to "welding"
2006	line 5, 11, 17	change Coffin to Cauthen
2007	line 2	change "in" to "for"
2007	lines 5, 13, 16, 18	change Coffin to Cauthen
2008	line 2	change Coffin to Cauthen

TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 11, 1984

<u>Transcript Page</u>	<u>Line</u>	<u>Corrections</u>
13,711	line 5	Change "Board's" to "Boards;" change "gropping" to "groping"
13,729	line 9	Change "Appllicant" to "Applicant"
13,730	line 13	Change "go" to "got"
13,739	line 5	Add "were" after "there"
13,739	line 12	Change "in" to "then"
13,739	line 13	Add "changed" after "violation"
13,739	line 15	Add "was" after "there"
13,739	line 16	Change in to then; add "issued" after "violation"
13,740	line 16	Change "Applicant's" to "Applicants'"
13,741	line 21	Change "enforecement" to "enforcement"
13,742	line 13	Add "There were" before "Others"
13,762	line 2	Change "butt" to "buck"
13,765	line 10	Change "funtions" to "functions"
13,765	line 21	Change "whole" to "hold"
13,773	line 14	Change "quanitified" to "quantified"
13,787	line 24	Change "in" to "then"
13,787	line 25	Add "that" before "are"
13,788	line 16	Change "ultimtely" to "ultimately"
13,791	line 16	Change "forwarded" to "forwarded"
13,792	line 2	Change "in some" to "in sum"

13,792	line 18	Change "gropping" to "groping"
13,802	line 20	Change "was" to "way"
13,815	line 23	Change "alledger" to "alleger"
13,816	line 9	Change "alledger" to "alleger"
13,818	lines 1, 2, 10, 15, 19	Change "alledger" to "alleger"
13,821	line 25	Add "information" after "reveal"
13,824	line 10	Change "weariness" to "wariness"
13,829	line 11	Change .03 to .08
13,829	line 15	Change "Applicant's" to "Applicants'"
13,830	line 12	Change "effected" to "affected"
13,830	line 15	Change "Applicant" to "Applicants"
13,834	line 10	Change "Applicant's" to "Applicants'"
13,837	line 23	Change "Applicant's" to "Applicants'"
13,840	line 12	Insert "be" after "will"
13,846	line 15	Change "intergrannular" to "intergranular"
13,848	line 24	Change "personnaly" to "personally"
13,849	line 14	Change "ensurance" to "assurance"
13,851	line 7	Delete "and the same"
13,851	line 21	Add "what was significant" after "interviewed"
13,852	line 16	Insert "and" after "size"
13,867	line 7	Change Caajkowski to Czajkowski
13,869	line 14	Change "posting" to "positing"
13,871	line 4	Change Cxajkowski to Czajkowski

13,871	line 5	Change "teague" to "TIG"
13,871	line 12	Change "afillity" to "ductility"
13,871	line 15	Change "effect" to "affect"
13,871	line 20	Add "it" after "forever" and change "tradition" to "traditional"
13,871	line 21	Change "conservation" to "conservative"
13,872	line 24	Change "investitations" to "investigations"
13,873	line 16	Change "prevelent" to "prevalent"
13,873	line 21	Change "informaton" to "information"
13,875	line 2	Change "pa-sing" to "passing"
13,875	line 20	Change "interviewees" to "interviewees;" add "a" after "make"
13,876	line 25	Change "qualaity" to "quality"
13,877	line 1	Change "effect" to "affect"
13,877	line 10	Delete "if probably," following "probably"
13,879	line 13	Delete "against"
13,880	line 13	Delete "that was" and insert "were"; insert "an" after "yet"; change "of" to "if"
13,880	line 18	Insert "would" before "I"
13,882	line 5	Change "qou" to "you"
13,882	line 7	Add "the" after "until"
13,882	line 9	Add "a" after "was"
13,883	line 2	Change "interviews" to "interviews"
13,883	line 23	Change "bt" to "by;" change "Rel/2ort" to "Report"

13,883	line 25	Change "questons" to "questions"
13,884	line 15	Change "panel" to "plan"
13,884	line 20	Change "On" to "In;" add "a" before "single"
13,884	line 23	Add "there are" after "when"; replace "can be to" with "they can lead to"
13,884	line 24	Change "panel" to "penalty"
13,885	line 16	Change "the beat" to "to beat"
13,888	line 7	Change "inocuous" to "innocuous"
13,888	line 13	Change "yes" to "no"
13,900	line 11	Change "generalized" to "generalize"
13,910	line 10	Change "harden" to "hardened"
13,913	line 16	Change "of" to "to"
13,913	line 22	Delete "taking a concern and"
13,916	line 9	Change "to" to "with"
13,919	line 5	Change "effecting" to "affecting"
13,919	line 13	Change "Applicant" to "Applicants"
13,920	line 10	Change "effected" to "affected"
13,921	line 17	Change "characterize" to "characterized;" delete "it"
13,935	line 12	Change "concern" to "are concerned"
13,937	line 17	Change "prssure" to "pressure"
13,939	line 15	Change "patter" to "pattern"
13,941	line 19	Change "entire" to "entirely"
13,945	line 5	Delete "behave"; change "when" to "in"
13,947	line 9	Change "intially" to "initially"

13,952	line 5	Change "sensitive" to "sensitivity"
13,953	line 19	Change "yoi" to "you"
13,956	line 16	Change "somethsing" to "something"
13,958	line 6	Change "differnce" to "difference"
13,959	lines 20, 21, 24, 25	Change "worse" to "worst"
13,960	lines 1, 8, 9, 13, 14, 19, 20, 21	Change "worse" to "worst"
13,964	line 21	Change "their" to "there"
13,965	line 2	Change "tou" to "you"
13,965	line 11	Change "worse" to "worst"
13,966	line 2	Change "patters" to "patterns"
13,967	line 3	Change "purpose" to "person"
13,967	line 19	Change "removing" to "you remove"
13,970	line 14	Change "sample" to "sampling"
13,976	line 24	Change "to" to "you"
13,981	line 6	Change "got" to "sort"
13,984	line 7	Change "aother" to "another"
13,984	line 20	Change "effected" to "affected"
13,987	line 9	Change "concerned" to "of a concern"
13,990	line 15	Change "asked" to "ask"
13,990	line 25	Change Purdon to Purdom
13,991	line 8	Change "effected" to "affected"
13,993	line 19	Change dale to Dail
13,994	line 14	Add "to" before "what"

14,004	line 12	Add "we" before "just"
14,009	line 5	Add "they" after "consent"
14,011	lines 20, 21	Change Rudesel to Rudasill
14,011	line 25	Change Hollinsworth to Hollingsworth
14,012	line 9	Add "a" before "year"
14,013	lines 2, 3, 4	Change "teague" to "TIG"
14,014	line 13	Change "proceudres" to "procedures"
14,017	line 1	Change "welding" to "weld"
14,017	line 3	Add "and" before "wanted"
14,020	line 18	Change "diffrence" to "difference"
14,021	line 17	Change "piple" to "pipe"
14,022	line 11	Change "confince" to "convince"
14,023	lines 1, 2	Change "graded" to "grade"
14,023	line 15	Change "sugered" to "sugared"
14,026	line 19	Change "argonne" to "argon"
14,027	line 15	Change "argonne" to "argon"
14,028	line 23	Change the last "the" on the line to "they"
14,029	line 18	Change "argonne" to "argon"
14,030	line 17	Change "hole" to "hold"
14,038	line 8	Change "argonne" to "argon"

CORRECTIONS TO IN CAMERA TRANSCRIPT

Friday, October 12, 1984

2019	line 2	insert "who" after "Nunn"
2020	lines 3, 4, 7	change Redwood to Red Wood
2036	line 14	change "deal" to "deals"
2036	line 16	insert "not" after "as"
2049	line 12	change "supervisory" to "supervisor"
2052	line 9	delete "did"
2053	line 15	insert period after M4A's.
2053	line 15	insert "they" before "had"
2057	line 6	change "infomration" to "information"
2059	line 17	change "Erbe" to "Irby"
2060	line 11	change "griding" to "grinding"
2060	line 20	change "Erbe" to "Irby"
2065	line 12	change "David" to "Clyde"
2067	line 15	change "heaing" to "hearing"
2070	line 17	change "accounted" to "recounted"
2073	line 20	delete question mark
2073	line 22	insert "the" before "question"
2076	line 10	insert "them" before "by"
2076	line 23	insert "go" before "over"
2089	line 8	change "soming" to "coming"
2091	line 16	change "presumptious" to "presumptuous"
2094	line 23	insert "in" after "down"

2097	line 1	change "minutes" to "minute"
2098	line 3	change Walter to Paul
2098	line 17	change "you" to "they"
2098	line 17	change "original" to "originally"
2098	line 17	change "comment" to "comments"
2098	line 17	change "could" to "would"
2098	line 17	change "confidential" to "confidential"
2098	line 18	change "From" to "For"
2100	line 9	change "Rutletge" to "Rutledge"
2100	line 11	change "Continental" to "South Carolina"
2106	line 4	change "ou" to "you"
2109	line 17	change "AI" to "ANI"
2109	line 19	change "hole" to "hold"
2110	line 3	delete "Q" (this is part of the answer.)
2110	line 5	change "AI" to "ANI"
2110	line 6	change "hole" to "hold"
2110	line 7	change "AI" to "ANI"
2110	line 10	change "AI" to "ANI"
2110	line 25	change "hole" to "hold"
2113	line 15	insert "time" after "the"
2113	line 18	change "loose" to "lose"
2114	line 4	change "saw" to "say"
2114	line 7	change "Burchett's" to "Burchette's"
2114	line 9	insert "He" before "May"
2117	line 8	change "perosity" to "porosity"

2117	line 13	change "us" to "is"
2117	line 25	insert "do you remember" before "what"
2118	line 11	change "perosity" to "porosity"
2121	line 18	insert "the" before "reactor's"
2122	line 19	change "go" to "good"
2128	line 21	change "anymore" to "any more"
2130	line 17	change "Coffin" to "Cauthen"
2132	line 14	change "A&I" to "ANI"
2132	line 19	change "A&I" to "ANI"
2132	line 19	change "non" to "nonconformance"
2133	line 2	change "A&I" to "ANI"
2134	line 1	change "with" to "for"
2134	line 4	insert "was" after "weld"
2137	line 12	change "perosity" to "porosity"
2138	line 9	change "say" to "saw"
2138	line 24	change "attack" to "tack"
2139	line 5	delete "not"

TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

Friday, October 12, 1984 (public session)

14,051	line 13	change "proference" to "preference"
14,051	line 23	change Applicant" to "Applicants"
14,052	line 20	change "and just" to "and not just"
14,053	line 3	change "designation" to "designated"
14,053	line 22	change "Applicant" to "Applicants"
14,055	line 10	change "we son't" to "so we won't"
14,055	line 11	change "somre" to "some"
14,055	line 12	change "take" to "state"
14,055	line 15	change "for rebuttal" to "for a rebuttal"
14,056	line 8	change "at the appeal" to "asked to appear"
14,056	line 23	change "8;00" to "8:00"
14,057	line 20	change "prefile" to "prefiled"
14,058	line 20	change "a contemplative" to "the contemplated"
14,060	line 23	change "able" to "unable"
14,062	line 19	change "Applicant" to "Appliants"
14,063	line 22	change "Intervenors" to "Intervenors"
14,064	line 12	change "Intervenors" to "Intervenors"
14,064	line 25	change "Applicant's" to "Appliants'"
14,066	line 4	change "the rebuttal witnesses," to "a rebuttal witness,"
14,067	line 10	change "tha" to "that"
14,069	line 3	change "thant" to "that"
14,071	line 19	change "this related" to "this is related"

14,072	line 2	change "material systems" to "material in systems"
14,072	line 24	change "complete in" to "completing"
14,079	lines 14-15	change "ground sump water" to "ground water sump"
14,080	line 17	change "season" to "system"
14,083	line 4	change "don't ourselves" to "don't find ourselves"
14,084	line 6	change "Joey" to "Joyee"
14,084	line 23	change "Dodd" to "Guild"
14,092	line 22	change "Applicant's" to "Applicants'"
14,093	lines 4 & 5	change "Applicant's" to "Applicants'"
14,094	line 12	change "the" to "this"
14,095	line 13	change "Dorn" to "Doorn"
14,095	line 16	change "crew in" to "crew on"
14,095	line 21	change "Rich" to "Rick"
14,096	line 22	change "Pipework" to "Pipe work"
14,098	line 19	change "spring of" to "springing"
14,099	line 3	change "change at" to "chain jack"
14,106	line 5	change "check" to "checked"
14,112	lines 10, 15 16 & 19	change "A&I" to "ANI"
14,113	lines 4, 5, & 14	change "A&I" to "ANI"
14,115	line 25	delete "gets"
14,116	line 2	change "NCR" to "NCI"
14,117	line 7	change "NCR'd" to "NCI'd"
14,119	line 24	change "NCR'd" to "NCI'd"

14,119	line 25	change "NCR" to "NCI"
14,120	line 18	change "NCR" to "NCI"
14,123	line 18	change "write" to "ride"
14,124	lines 10 & 12	change "Clyde" to "Gladden"
14,131	line 22	change "would it" to "wouldn't"
14,131	line 23	change "to it?" to "to it."
14,135	line 1	change "Ken" to "Jimmy"
14,135	line 4	change "dynameter" to "dynamometer"
14,138	line 3	change "Malcomb" to "Malcolm"
14,140	line 4	change "involved" to "involves"
14,140	line 5	change "of" to "as"
14,145	line 5	change "me." to "you?"
14,146	line 15	change "today." to "today?"
14,147	line 4	change "here" to "hear"
14,147	line 8	change "anumber" to "a number"
14,147	line 25	change "PERDOM" to "PURDOM"
14,148	line 23	change "had" to "have"
14,149	line 2	change "adtuually" to "actually"
14,152	lines 3, 4 & 8	change "Dodds" to "Dodd's"
14,153	line 3	change "Millwrigh instrumentation" to "Millwright/Instrumentation"
14,154	line 10	change "or" to "and"
14,154	line 13	change "wrenching" to "wrench"
14,154	line 14	change "foureman" to "foreman"
14,154	line 26	change "KELLY" to "KELLEY"
14,156	line 8	change "wrenches . . ." to "wrench is"

14,157	line 16	delete "not"
14,159	line 12	change "quality" to "classify"
14,162	line 18	change "effected" to "affected"
14,163	line 4	change "effected" to "affected"
14,164	line 20	change "unsafety" to "nonsafety"
14,166	line 7	change "affect" to "effect"
14,166	line 9	change "effected" to "affected"
14,167	lines 11, 14	change "2" to "G"
14,174	line 21	change "they are" to "are there"
14,179	line 2	change "supervisory" to "supervisor"
14,180	line 2	change "paint in" to "painting"
14,183	line 14	change "Hungisto" to "Honguisto"
14,184	lines 6 & 16	change "Hungisto" to "Honguisto"
14,185	line 4	change "Hungisto" to "Honguisto"
14,191	line 18	change "'73" to "'83"
14,196	line 12	change "in" to "on"
14,197	line 25	change "was't check" to "wasn't checking"
14,198	line 15	change "a workup." to "the work up."
14,199	line 25	change "M4A" to "NCI"
14,201	line 12 & 15	change "Watts" to "Watkins"
14,203	line 9	change "penetratin" to "penetration"
14,205	lines 8 & 10	change "Berneth" to "Burnette"
14,217	line 17	change "investigation" to "inspection"
14,218	line 24	change "tags" to "tacks"
14,220	line 7 & 22	change "A&I" to "ANI"

14,221	line 2	change "file" to "follow"
14,221	line 11	change "saw" to "say"
14,225	line 6	change "Aubrey" to "Irby"
14,230	line 5	change "strength" to "restraints"
14,233	line 22	insert "Power" between "Duke" and "Company"
14,236	line 14	delete "And I am going"
14,236	line 21	insert "(In camera session follows.)"
14,237	line 7	change "Intervenors" to "Intervenor"
14,238	line 5	change "DukePower" to "Duke Power"
14,238	line 8	change "essnetially" to "essentially"
14,241	line 9	change "re" to "are"
14,243	line 2	change "allegation" to "allocation"
14,245	line 13	change "makr" to "mark"
14,248	line 18	change "form, the" to "form in"
14,253	line 7	change "his" to "its"
14,254	line 5	change "ignore." to "ignore it."
14,256	line 15	change "formely" to "formerly"
14,260	line 12	change "n" to "in"
14,272	line 24	change "couse" to "course"
14,277	line 6	change "Johnny" to "John E."
14,282	line 19	change "Owens" to "Owen"
14,282	line 20	change "Hans" to "Hollins"
14,283	line 4	change "formate" to "format"
14,286	line 4	change "clearly have" to "clearly could have"

14,286	line 19	change "test imony" to "testimony"
14,287	line 15	change "clearly" to "this is clearly"
14,287	line 25	change "tothat" to "to that"
14,290	line 6	change "not" to "now"
14,292	line 24	change "Inerpersonal" to "Interpersonal"
14,294	line 21	change "dier" to "dire"
14,295	line 1	insert "(Applicants' Exhibit 120 is received in evidence.)"
14,306	line 12	change "already the" to "already answered the"
14,312	line 14	change "it it" to "that it"
14,325	line 1	change "giving" to "given"
14,332	line 13	change "not" to "no"
14,338	line 6	change "Named" to "named"
14,340	line 8	change "rate" to "rare"
14,340	line 15	change "along" to "alone"
14,341	line 25	change "respondant" to "respondents"
14,345	line 24	change "three-three" to "thirty-three"
14,346	line 13	change "how" to "how many"
14,350	line 7	change "universe" to "universe of"
14,350	line 22	change "suspect" to "never suspected"
14,352	line 25	change "Vita" to "Vitae"
14,371	line 1	change "DUring" to "During"
14,374	line 23	change "Is" to "If he is"
14,382	line 21	change "exercise" to "exercised"
14,383	line 2	change "parties" to "parties?"

14,383	line 3	change "if you" to "If you don't"
14,383	line 3	change "that" to "could"
14,383	line 24	change "exhibit" to "exhibits"

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

'84 NOV 13 AM 11:14

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of)
DUKE POWER COMPANY, et al.) Docket Nos. 50-413
(Catawba Nuclear Station,) 50-414
Units 1 and 2))

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of "Applicants' Proposed Transcript Corrections" in the above captioned matter has been served upon the following by deposit in the United States mail this 9th day of November, 1984.

James L. Kelley, Chairman
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

George E. Johnson, Esq.
Office of the Executive Legal
Director
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Paul W. Purdom
235 Columbia Drive
Decatur, Georgia 30030

Albert V. Carr, Jr., Esq.
Duke Power Company
P.O. Box 33189
Charlotte, North Carolina 28242

Dr. Richard F. Foster
P.O. Box 4263
Sunriver, Oregon 97702

Richard P. Wilson, Esq.
Assistant Attorney General
State of South Carolina
P.O. Box 11549
Columbia, South Carolina 29211

Chairman
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Robert Guild, Esq.
Attorney-at-Law
P.O. Box 12097
Charleston, South Carolina 29412

Chairman
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Appeal Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Palmetto Alliance
2135 1/2 Devine Street
Columbia, South Carolina 29205

Jesse L. Riley
854 Henley Place
Charlotte, North Carolina 28207

Karen E. Long, Esq.
Assistant Attorney General
N.C. Department of Justice
Post Office Box 629
Raleigh, North Carolina 27602

John Clewett, Esq.
236 Tenth Street, S.E.
Washington, D.C. 20003

Bradley Jones, Esq.
Regional Counsel,
Region II
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

William Clements
Docketing and Service Section
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Don R. Willard
Mecklenburg County
Department of Environmental
Health
1200 Blythe Boulevard
Charlotte, North Carolina 28203

J. Michael McGarry III
J. Michael McGarry, III /
Aur